BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas) City Power & Light Company for Authority to) Implement a General Rate Increase for) Electric Service)

File No. ER-2018-0145

In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L) Greater Missouri Operations Company for) Authority to Implement a General Rate) Increase for Electric Service)

File No. ER-2018-0146

RESPONSE TO ORDER DIRECTING FILING

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through counsel, and as directed by the Commission during the recent hearing in this

matter and pursuant to the Commission's October 4, 2018, Order, hereby tenders the

documents listed below as late-filed Staff Exhibits:

Staff Ex. 249 – Kansas City Power & Light Company Electric Service Guide for

Residential Construction

Staff Ex. 250 - Kansas City Power & Light Company Electric Service Guide for

Commercial Construction

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Mark Johnson</u>

Mark Johnson Senior Counsel Missouri Bar No. 64940 Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65012 (573) 751-7431 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) Mark.johnson@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand delivered, transmitted by facsimile or by electronic mail to all counsel of record on this 4th day of October 2018.

<u>/s/ Mark Johnson</u>